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2019 Blancpain GT Series Endurance Cup
Total 24 Hours of Spa (Belgium) - July 25th -28th, 2019
Detailed Official Timetable - V1- 24/07/2019
Sunday, July 21st
Start End Duration Category Session int
21:00 00:00 03:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Hospitality Access
Monday, July 22nd
Start End Duration Category Session int
08:00 20:00 12:00 Support Races Paddock Access
08:00 23:00 15:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Paddock, Garages & Hospitality Access
09:00 19:00 10:00  All Series Deliveries authorised
09:00 11:55 02:55 Total 24 hours of Spa - Track Day Public Track Day - Max. 103 dB 01:05
12:00 18:00 06:00 All Series Accreditation Centre open
13:00 17:55 04:55 Total 24 hours of Spa - Track Day Public Track Day - Max. 103 dB 00:05
18:30 20:30 02:00 __ All Series Track Walk (walk and bicycle only)
Tuesday, July 23rd
Start End Duration Category Session int
08:00 18:00 10:00 All Series Accreditation Centre open
08:00 12:00 04:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
08:00 12:00 04:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Technical Scrutineering
08:00 20:00 12:00  Support Races Paddock Access
08:00 23:00 15:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Paddock, Garages & Hospitality Access
09:00 19:00 10:00  All Series Deliveries authorised
09:00 11:55 02:55 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Private Testing 01:05
13:00 14:50 01:50 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Private Testing 00:05
13:00 20:00 07:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
13:00 20:00 07:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Technical Scrutineering
13:50 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Bronze Test - Drivers Briefing (room 132)
14:00 16:00 02:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Drivers Portrait Session in the Media Centre
14:55 17:55 03:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Bronze Test
15:00 18:00 03:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
17:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Team Managers Briefing (room 132)
18:30 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Team Managers Briefing (room 132)
18:30 20:30 02:00 All Series Track Walk (walk and bicycle only)
Wednesday, July 24th
Start End Duration Category Session int
08:00 18:00 10:00  All Series Accreditation Centre open
08:00 12:00 04:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
08:00 12:00 04:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Technical Scrutineering
08:00 20:00 12:00  Support Races Paddock Access
08:00 10:00 02:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Hospitality Access
09:00 19:00 10:00  All Series Deliveries authorised
09:00 09:55 00:55 Formula Renault Eurocup Private Testing - Session 1 00:05
09:00 11:00 02:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Drivers Portrait Session in the Media Centre
10:00 10:55 00:55 Renault Sport Cars Session 1 00:05
11:00 11:55 00:55 Formula Renault Eurocup Private Testing - Session 2 01:05
12:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Driver Nomination Form to be returned to SRO Team Relations Office
12:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Tyre marking list to be returned to the Technical Delegate
12:00 18:00 06:00  Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Administrative Checks & Technical Scrutineering
12:00 13:00 01:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Drivers Group Picture (Location TBC)
13:00 13:55 00:55 Renault Sport Cars Session 2 00:05
14:00 15:00 01:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Private Testing - Session 3 00:05
14:00 17:00 03:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
15:00 19:00 04:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Administrative Checks, Technical Scrutineering and Driver Equipment Checks
15:05 16:00 00:55 Renault Sport Cars Session 3 00:10
16:00 19:00 03:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Technical Scrutineering
16:00 17:00 01:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks (Only on demand)
16:10 17:00 00:50 Formula Renault Eurocup Collective Test 1 01:00
17:30 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Cars must be ready for Parade set up
18:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Parade Start from Circuit to Spa city
18:30 20:30 02:00 All Series Track Walk (walk and bicycle only)
19:00 20:00 01:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Drivers Autograph Session in Spa city centre
19:15 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Drivers Briefing at Le Petit Theatre in Spa city center
20:15 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Drivers Briefing at Le Petit Theatre in Spa city center
21:30 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Parade Start from Spa city to Circuit
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Thursday, July 25th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 20:00 12:00 All Series Accreditation Centre open
08:00 12:00 04:00 All Series Deliveries authorised
08:00 08:45 00:45  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Administrative Checks, Technical Scrutineering and Driver Equipment Checks
08:00 12:00 04:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Technical Scrutineering
08:00 09:00 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Administrative Checks & Technical Scrutineering
08:15 Extrication & Recovery exercises
08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY & SC exercise
08:30 10:30 02:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Administrative Checks & Driver Equipment Checks
09:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Drivers Briefing
09:00 09:50 00:50 Formula Renault Eurocup Collective Test 2 00:10
09:00 10:30 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Administrative Checks & Driver Equipment Checks
10:00 Support Races Outside installations must be finished
10:00 12:00 02:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Technical Scrutineering
10:00 11:00 01:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Free Practice 1 00:10
10:20 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Drivers Briefing
10:30 11:20 00:50  Formula Renault Eurocup Drivers & Competitors licence control
11:10 12:40 01:30 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Free Practice 00:10
12:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Drivers Briefing
12:50 13:40 00:50 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Free Practice 1 00:10
13:00 14:30 01:30  Formula Renault Eurocup Technical Scrutineering
13:50 14:50 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Free Practice 1 00:10
15:00 16:00 01:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Free Practice 2 00:15
16:15 17:15 01:00 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Pre-Qualifying 00:10
16:15 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé opening
16:55 Formula Renault Eurocup Cars ready on pre grid
17:25 17:45 00:20 Formula Renault Eurocup Qualifying 1 00:10
17:55 18:55 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Free Practice 2 00:10
18:35 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé
19:05 19:45 00:40 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Free Practice 2 00:15
20:00 20:15 00:15 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Qualifying - Q1 00:07
20:22 20:37 00:15 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Qualifying - Q2 00:07
20:44 20:59 00:15 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Qualifying - Q3 00:07
21:06 21:21 00:15 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Qualifying - Q4 00:19
21:30 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Press Conference
21:40 23:10 01:30 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Night Practice 00:10
23:20 00:20 01:00  Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Night Pit Walk
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Friday, July 26th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 18:00 10:00 All Series Accreditation Centre open
08:00 12:00 04:00 All Series Deliveries authorised
08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY & SC exercise
09:20 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé opening
09:30 09:50 00:20 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Qualifying 1 00:10
10:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Super Pole Driver Nomination Form to be returned to SRO Team Relations Office
10:00 10:20 00:20 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Qualifying 2 00:10
10:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Cars ready on pre grid
10:30 10:50 00:20 Formula Renault Eurocup Qualifying 2 00:10
LIVE TV 11:00 11:20 00:20 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Qualifying 1 00:10
11:30 11:50 00:20 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Qualifying 2 00:10
12:00 12:45 00:45 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Qualifying 1 00:30
12:50 Lamborghini Super Trofeo VIP Grid Walk 00:05
12:55 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start open 00:05
13:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start closed / 10 min. board 00:05
13:05 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
13:07 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 3 min. board 00:02
LIVE TV 13:09 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 1 min. board 00:00:45
13:09:45 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 15 sec. board 00:00:15
13:10 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
13:15 14:05 00:50 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Race 1 (rolling start) 00:25
14:10 00:05  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Podium
13:43 Formula Renault Eurocup Cars ready on pre grid
14:00 15:00 01:00 Stephane Ratel Annual Press Conference
14:11 14:20 00:09 Formula Renault Eurocup Grid visit by VIP guests 00:02
14:13 Formula Renault Eurocup Pit Lane open 00:03
14:16 Formula Renault Eurocup Signal pit lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
14:18 Formula Renault Eurocup Pit Lane closed 00:02
14:20 Formula Renault Eurocup 5" board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
14:22 Formula Renault Eurocup 3" board 00:02
14:24 Formula Renault Eurocup 1' board 00:00:45
(R\/SMAA 14:24:45 Formula Renault Eurocup 15" board 00:00:15
14:25 Formula Renault Eurocup Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
14:30 15:02 00:32  Formula Renault Eurocup Race 1 (standing start, 30' + 1 lap) 00:28
15:07 00:05  Formula Renault Eurocup Podium (1st-2nd-3rd + 1st "Rookie" + 1st Team)
15:30 16:30 01:00 Manufacturers Meeting
14:30 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Cars ready on pre grid
15:11 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Grid visit by VIP guests 00:02
15:13 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Pre-Start open 00:03
15:16 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Signal pit lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
15:18 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Pit Lane closed 00:02
15:20 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 5" board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
15:22 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 3" board 00:02
LIVE TV 2 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 1' board 00:00:45
15:24:45 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 15" board 00:00:15
15:25 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
15:30 16:30 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Race 1 (rolling start) 00:25
16:35 00:05 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT France Podium 00:07
15:52 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé
16:38 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Pre-Start open 00:03
16:41 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Signal pit lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
16:43 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Pit Lane closed 00:02
16:45 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 5" board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
16:47 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 3" board 00:02
LIVE TV L] Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 1' board 00:00:45
16:49:45 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 15" board 00:00:15
16:50 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
16:55 17:25 00:30 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Race 1 (rolling start, 28'+ 1 lap) 00:10
17:30 00:05  Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Podium 00:07
17:35 18:05 00:30  Supercars Fast laps 00:10
LIVE TV 18:15 18:45 00:30 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Warm Up 00:20
19:05 19:35 00:30 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Super Pole 00:10
19:40 Total 24 hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Press Conference
19:45 21:45 02:00  Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Open Track Walk (walk and bycicle only)
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Saturday, July 27th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 20:00 12:00 All Series Accreditation Centre open
08:00 12:00 04:00 All Series Deliveries authorised
09:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Starting Driver Nomination form to be returned to SRO
08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY & SC exercise
08:30 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Cars ready on pre grid
09:01 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Grid visit by VIP guests 00:02
09:03 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Pre-Start open 00:03
09:06 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Signal pit lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
09:08 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Pit Lane closed 00:02
09:10 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 5" board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
09:12 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 3" board 00:02
LIVE TV 09:14 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 1' board 00:00:45
09:14:45 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France 15" board 00:00:15
09:15 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
09:20 10:20 01:00 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 France Race 2 (rolling start) 00:30
10:25 00:05 Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT France Podium 00:07
09:23 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé opening
10:03 Formula Renault Eurocup Cars ready on pre grid
10:31 10:40 00:09 Formula Renault Eurocup Grid visit by VIP guests 00:02
10:33 Formula Renault Eurocup Pit Lane open 00:03
10:36 Formula Renault Eurocup Signal pit lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
10:38 Formula Renault Eurocup Pit Lane closed 00:02
10:40 Formula Renault Eurocup 5" board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
10:42 Formula Renault Eurocup 3" board 00:02
LIVE TV 10:44 Formula Renault Eurocup 1' board 00:00:45
10:44:45 Formula Renault Eurocup 15" board 00:00:15
10:45 Formula Renault Eurocup Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
10:50 11:22 00:32  Formula Renault Eurocup Race 2 (standing start, 30' + 1 lap) 00:33
11:27 00:05 Formula Renault Eurocup Podium (1st-2nd-3rd + 1st "Rookie" + 1st Team) 00:07
11:30 Lamborghini Super Trofeo VIP Grid Walk 00:05
11:35 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start open 00:05
11:40 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start closed / 10 min. board 00:05
11:45 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
11:47 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 3 min. board 00:02
LIVE TV EsRL] Lamborghini Super Trofeo 1 min. board 00:00:45
11:49:45 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 15 sec. board 00:00:15
11:50 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
11:55 12:45 00:50 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Race 2 (rolling start) 00:30
12:50 00:05  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Podium 00:07
12:58 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Pre-Start open 00:03
13:01 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Signal pit lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
13:03 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Pit Lane closed 00:02
13:05 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 5" board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
13:07 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 3' board 00:02
LIVE TV kL] Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 1' board 00:00:45
13:09:45 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend 15" board 00:00:15
13:10 Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
13:15 13:45 00:30  Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Race 2 (rolling start, 28'+ 1 lap) 00:10
13:50 00:05  Porsche Motorsport GT2 Supersportscar Weekend Podium 00:07
13:55 14:55 01:00 Pit Walk, Presentation & Autograph session 00:00
13:55 14:10 00:15 Honda Parade 00:05
14:15 14:40 00:25 Bentley / RACB GT Club Parade 00:05
14:45 15:15 00:30  Supercars Fast laps 00:05
15:20 15:35 00:15 Lexus Parade 00:55
15:35 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Grid Girls & Team Presentation to Grid 00:00
15:35 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series VIP Grid Walk 00:05
15:40 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Pit lane opens 00:08
15:48 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Pit lane closes in 2 minutes 00:02
15:50 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Pit lane closes 00:15
16:05 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series National anthem and Grid walk ends 00:10
16:15 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series 10 min. board - tensa barriers removed & grid
16:15 presentation personnel leave the track 00:05
16:20 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series 5 min. board 00:02
LIVE TV JsI3¥¥) Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series 3 min. board 00:02
16:24 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series 1 min. board 00:00:45
16:24:45 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series 15 sec. board 00:00:15
16:25 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
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Sunday, July 28th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 12:00 04:00 All Series Accreditation Centre open
LIVE TV Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series
16:40 17:00 00:20  Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Podium
17:10 17:30 00:20  Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Press Conference
22:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series Endurance Garages must be cleared
Monday, July 29th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
14:00 Total 24 Hours of Spa - Blancpain GT Series F1 Garages must be cleared
18:00 All Series Paddock must be cleared
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